
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTORIA'S KARA Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R9, M 3M 1M 1M M1/2K. Mulrine 491274 16/0309

 2 SAMMY DOWNS Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 2M 7P 1M M2/1/2C. Williams 472084 22/0186

 3 WHATTA LADY Last start Masters placegetter NOW, 11/04/2021, R9, M 2M 1M 7M M2/1/2A. Tutt 489389 11/0184

 4 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score TAR, 28/04/2021, R5, P 2P 1M 4P M2/1/2B. Harmey 490085 10/0185

 5 MOUNT FRANKLIN Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R1, M 4M 2M 7P M2/1/1C. Micallef 469208 24/0183

 6 VIVARCHI Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R9, M 5M 1M 7P M2/1/1M. Bell 485561 13/0128

 7 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 4M 8P 6M M3/1G. Eslick 490605 8/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROST 2 Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 6/5225

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 10/9186

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 13/12213

 4 RED HOT RAVEN Dropping in grade NOW, 04/04/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 4/1/2J. Alaban 499324 11/9273

 5 JOKEY Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 6P 4/1/2A. Mulrine 529814 6/5243

 6 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 4P 4/1/1M. Forner 520307 8/6210

 7 ASTON GALAHAD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Fletcher 535177 4/3248

 8 TANSAR BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3168

 9 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5165

 10 VANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3144

 11 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 06/04/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4141

 12 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0141

 13 TARA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/1K. Midson 500441 7/4132

 14 FANTASY FLOWER Last start placegetter GBN, 30/04/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3101

 15 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 8Y 5/4B. Harmey 527548 1/098

 16 MY PLAY MAKER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7Y 8P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/076

 17 MAC OLGA Dropping in grade DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4168

 18 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R10, Y 6Y 1P 2P 5/1F. Goodwin 521203 5/3218

 19 GOOD ODDS TYSON Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R10, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/3F. Hurst 531155 2/1177

 20 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3174

 21 YAKI BLUE Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1M. Forner 498467 6/4156

 22 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 2P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2144

 23 SONATA Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2126

 24 ZANFREY BALE Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R8, Y 3Y 5P 5Y 5/4S. Rhodes 526636 2/0114

 25 DESTINY'S FAITH Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1108

 26 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/099

 27 ALBION LAD Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 8P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/296

 28 TAKAHI JACKY Weighted points score DAP, 07/01/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 499235 1/084

 29 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/884

 30 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/084

 31 DIG DEEP LUCKY Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R9, P 4P 5Y 5P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 TAKAHI MEL Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/175

 33 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/059
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON GALAHAD Last start winner DAP, 15/04/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Fletcher 535177 4/3248

 2 TANSAR BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 5/3168

 3 KALANY BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 6/5165

 4 VANNA BALE Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/3144

 5 DRUMS OF WAR 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 06/04/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1D. Hall 498025 5/4141

 6 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0141

 7 TARA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/1K. Midson 500441 7/4132

 8 FANTASY FLOWER Last start placegetter GBN, 30/04/2021, R7, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/1L. Deguara 532500 4/3101

 9 KATE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R6, P 3P 6P 8Y 5/4B. Harmey 527548 1/098

 10 MY PLAY MAKER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R9, P 3P 7Y 8P 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/076

 11 MAC OLGA Dropping in grade DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 2P 5/1G. Eslick 528711 5/4168

 12 WANDA MAXIMOFF Weighted points score GBN, 20/02/2021, R10, Y 6Y 1P 2P 5/1F. Goodwin 521203 5/3218

 13 GOOD ODDS TYSON Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R10, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/3F. Hurst 531155 2/1177

 14 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2021, R9, P 6P 2Y 8P 5/1K. Rees 520249 5/3174

 15 YAKI BLUE Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 7P 5/1M. Forner 498467 6/4156

 16 DIG DEEP BUDDY Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 2P 5/2L. Deguara 525247 4/2144

 17 SONATA Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 7P 4P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 528242 3/2126

 18 ZANFREY BALE Weighted points score GBN, 20/04/2021, R8, Y 3Y 5P 5Y 5/4S. Rhodes 526636 2/0114

 19 DESTINY'S FAITH Weighted points score GBN, 16/04/2021, R10, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3D. Thompson 521005 2/1108

 20 MISS SHARPE Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/099

 21 ALBION LAD Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 8P 5/2F. Shoobert 497397 3/296

 22 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 9/884

 23 TAKAHI JACKY Weighted points score DAP, 07/01/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 3P 5/4J. Bertinato 499235 1/084

 24 BE MY FRIEND Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/084

 25 DIG DEEP LUCKY Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R9, P 4P 5Y 5P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/081

 26 TAKAHI MEL Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3J. Bertinato 499236 2/175

 27 STAR'S CHANCE Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4B. Shoobert 499926 1/059
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P FFA 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2A. Bell 526405 15/13384

 2 TYPHOON TIM Last start winner NOW, 02/05/2021, R3, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 528314 12/11315

 3 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start Country winner GBN, 20/04/2021, R7, Y 1Y 2P 2P 2/1/2R. Marsden 529645 8/6295

 4 SPRING CHILLI Last start winner NOW, 02/05/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 3P 3/1/2M. Burton 498565 7/6249

 5 PROST 2 Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 4P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 6/5225

 6 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 10/9186

 7 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 13/12213

 8 RED HOT RAVEN Dropping in grade NOW, 04/04/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 4P 4/1/2J. Alaban 499324 11/9273

 9 JOKEY Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 6P 4/1/2A. Mulrine 529814 6/5243

 10 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 4P 4/1/1M. Forner 520307 8/6210
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P MDN 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MACLEAY Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 6P M/1M. Burton 532498 0/0108

 2 HARD TEA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/088

 3 FAWN TIPSY First start M/1C. Bell 531423 0/00

 4 CEDAR GIRL First start M/1A. Bell 526337 0/00

 5 HARVEST MOON Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 29/04/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 4P M/1R. Hatton 537471 0/076

 6 TEA POLICE Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 29/04/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 7P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/048

 7 MISS TOMBOYE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 29/04/2021, R2, P 7P M/1M. Forner 529918 0/033

 8 MY GIRL FERNANDO Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 4P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/072

 9 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1B. Harmey 532322 0/048

 10 ROB'S ROY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/044

 11 BUSTING LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 7P 4Y 6Y M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/044

 12 NORDIC AMY Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1S. Sundstrom 534574 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 4/5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOTIFIED Weighted points score WPK, 01/05/2021, R3, C 4C 4P 1P 4/1/1C. O'Brien 532376 6/4275

 2 TOMMY TYPHOON Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3J. Fisher 528449 10/1258

 3 CARTER'S RANSOM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 14/04/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 8P 5/3K. Pedrana 535147 2/1163

 4 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 5P 5/3C. Gatt 499978 7/1150

 5 LIGHTNING KIWI Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/2C. Bell 508245 6/2150

 6 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0135

 7 HENROW BALE Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R4, P 6P 7M 3M 5/1N. Brown 489514 10/4131

 8 TOURELLO Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/1K. Midson 498734 9/5114

 9 STILTON STELLA Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 6Y 5/1K. Rees 498947 5/375
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 5 520 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COP MAGNET Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/3J. Lord 532361 4/1237

 2 GOOD ODDS CASH Grade order Grade 5 4C 1P 1P 5/2T. Hurst 537878 3/2202

 3 MARVIN'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/4G. Edwards 533185 3/0202

 4 GENERAL PAYTON Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 1P 5/3J. Lord 533482 2/1194

 5 PRINCESS FORTY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 5P 5/3M. Forner 536680 4/1192

 6 VELOCITY ELANA Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 2P 5/4K. Rees 530417 1/0192

 7 COSMIC KID Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/3C. Bell 532440 2/1192

 8 LOFTY LASS Grade order Grade 5 1Y 6P 6P 5/3L. Godden 533461 4/1182

 9 NORDIC FORCE Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 6P 5/3S. Sundstrom 534579 2/1179

 10 JUNGLE FEVER Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 4P 5/4C. Bell 529968 2/0171

 11 COLLECTING MODEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 6P 5/4A. Bell 532364 3/0168

 12 ASHBY REBEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 8P 5/3A. Manwaring 537024 2/1165

 13 JUSTIN'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 1P 5/4C. Lovelee 536499 2/0164

 14 CARTER'S RANSOM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 8P 5/3K. Pedrana 535147 2/1163

 15 JUMPING BEAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0162

 16 GO ABBEY SUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/3A. Bell 520260 3/1159

 17 MEAT PIE HERO Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 1P 5/3K. Barton 496947 4/1153

 18 NICMAC MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/2M. Forner 532119 3/2138

 19 UNO KAI 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 1P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/0135

 20 NEW SHEPARD Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 4P 5/3A. Bell 535528 4/1132

 21 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 7P 5/2A. Bell 534731 3/2126

 22 WICKED BELLA Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 5P 5/4C. Bell 526173 3/0120

 23 BONE COLLECTOR Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 6P 5/4C. Bell 529969 1/0120

 24 TO THE RIOTS Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 535532 3/0117

 25 SPOTS LIKE FORTY Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4J. Alaban 536684 1/0116

 26 NICMAC PRINCE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 3P 5/2M. Forner 532113 3/2111

 27 TAKAHI NIPPER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 4P 5/1J. Bertinato 499238 4/3111

 28 ALL ABOUT MIA Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 6Y 5/4N. Brown 526174 2/0109

 29 HONEY MONEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/4M. Burton 522069 3/0108

 30 TEXAS KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 3P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0102

 31 TAMIKA Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 6P 5/4S. Clissold 533356 2/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 5 520 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LILY WILDFLOWER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 1P 5/4G. Bayo 533458 1/0100

 33 PAULY'S PANTS Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/4S. Arnold 533178 1/098

 34 BLACK OREO Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 1P 5/4G. Bayo 526857 1/087

 35 TARAWI LUCAS Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 8P 5/4B. Harmey 532718 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUTHSIDE ROCK Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 6P M/1M. Burton 532522 0/094

 2 FORTUNE PENNY Last start placegetter DAP, 29/04/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1G. Bayo 526853 0/070

 3 ZIPPING PANAMA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 22/04/2021, R1, P

MAT, 15/04/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 2P M/1J. Finn 537198 0/0116

 4 TAKE THE LOLLIES Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 04/02/2021, R2, P

DAP, 28/01/2021, R2, P

6P 3P 2P M/1M. Bell 529931 0/0114

 5 BOY SERIOUS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 25/04/2021, R1, P

NOW, 18/04/2021, R2, P

4P 2P 2P M/1M. Burton 535094 0/0102

 6 HARD TEA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1B. Campbell 537467 0/088

 7 PAW BABY First start M/1B. Sita 535651 0/00

 8 ULTRA IMPRESSIVE First start M/1M. Bell 537882 0/00

 9 ROCKSTAR LITA First start M/1C. Nutt 534264 0/00

 10 ROB'S ROY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1R. Hatton 537473 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 06 May 2021

P 5 600 NONE
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Tot Wins

 1 TOPPER MCGARRETT Last start winner NOW, 02/05/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 3P 5/1F. Harris 492360 7/3192

 2 NIKOLINA Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4R. Fisher 499830 7/0234

 3 SUPER ARCHIE Last start placegetter NOW, 02/05/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/2C. Gatt 497250 7/2151

 4 WICKED SPARTAN Last start Provincial winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 6C 5/4R. King 532466 4/0200

 5 LANMOR CUTIE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/04/2021, R2, P 1P (FEL)P 4P 5/3P. Moran 508642 8/1171

 6 FUNKY ETHICS Dropping in grade NOW, 25/04/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1D. Smith 493161 8/6129

 7 SUPER ESTRELLA Weighted points score WPK, 01/05/2021, R1, C 3C 1C 2C 5/4D. Smith 535095 8/0408

 8 OPAL ROCKS Weighted points score WPK, 01/05/2021, R1, C 7C 1C 4C 5/4J. Lord 530801 5/0264

 9 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score WPK, 01/05/2021, R1, C 4C 3P (FEL)C 5/3F. Harris 492357 5/1240

 10 MANIPULATE Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R2, P 3P 5C 1P 5/4C. Chappelow 532110 4/0198

 11 GO ABBEY SUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 1P 5/3A. Bell 520260 3/1159

 12 STILTON FERGUS Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 5Y 1P 4P 5/3K. Rees 498942 4/1147
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 1 FANTASTIC VICTOR Last start City winner WPK, 01/05/2021, R10, C 1C 3P 1P 3/1/2J. Fletcher 529656 12/8324

 2 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 4P 7C 3/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/6142
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 1 NANGAR RUST Weighted points score SAN, 15/04/2021, R4 2C 3C 1C 4/1/2M. Hardman 497581 13/2352

13 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  3 May 2021 - 08:05 AM WST


